JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666    http://www.jjwdz.com
JCT840EH   40A SCR Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of
large current, JCT840EH SCR provides high dV/dt
rate with strong resistance to electromagnetic
interference. It is especially recommended for use
on solid state relay, motorcycle, power charger,
T-tools etc. Package TO-263 is RoHS compliant.
MAIN FEATURES
Symbol Value Unit
IT(RMS) 40 A
VDRM/VRRM 800 V
IGT ≤35 mA
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40-150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40-150 ℃
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (Tj=25℃) VDRM 800 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (Tj=25℃) VRRM 800 V
Average on-state current (TC≤129℃) I
JCT840EH JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666    http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak gate power PGM 20 W
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.8) Vpp 0.5 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition
Value
Unit
MIN. TYP. MAX.
IGT
VD=12V RL=33Ω
- - 35 mA
VGT - - 1 V
VGD VD=VDRM Tj=150℃ RL=3.3kΩ 0.2 - - V
IL IG=1.2IGT - - 80 mA
IH IT=500mA - - 70 mA
dV/dt
VD=540V Gate Open Tj=125℃ 1100 - -
V/μs
VD=540V Gate Open Tj=150℃ 500 - -
ton IG=40mA IA=400mA IR=40mA
Tj=25℃
- 2 -
μs
toff - 60 -
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Parameter Value(MAX.) Unit
VTM ITM=80A tp=380μs Tj=25℃ 1.55 V
VTO Threshold voltage Tj=150℃ 0.65 V
RD Dynamic resistance Tj=150℃ 17 mΩ
IDRM
VD=VDRM VR=VRRM
Tj=25℃ 5 μA
IRRM Tj=150℃ 10 mA
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-c) junction to case (DC) 0.4 ℃/W
Rth(j-a)
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     CT    8     40      E      H      -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
SCRs
8:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
IT(RMS):40A
E:TO-263
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
High junction temperature
MARKING
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 001 02 03 04 05 0P ( W )IT ( R M S )( A )
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger
current, holding current and latching current
versus junction temperature
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Tj(℃)
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃)
IGT
IL&IH
5
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.8：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards.
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
B
C
JCT840EH                   JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE
JCT840EH JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666    http://www.jjwdz.com